BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

ВІ	DDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC		\$6,089,554.20	175/30	NOT PROVIDED
2) BLUESTAR MATERIALS II, LI	LC DBA AHR TEXAS	\$6,198,693.00	200/50	AUGUST 15, 2024
3) PCI CONSTRUCTION		\$6,705,139.70	200/50	JANUARY 6, 2025
4) RICH AND BURNS UTILITIES		\$6,753,591.37	224/42	NOT PROVIDED
5) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION		\$6,841,377.00	150/200	NOVEMBER 4, 2024
6) ACADIA SERVICES LLC		\$7,024,595.00	160/50	NOT PROVIDED

I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

MICHELLE TILOTTA

125241

CENSE

ONAL ENGINEER

7.24.2024

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

2) BLUESTAR MATERIALS II, LLC DBA AHR

3) PCI CONSTRUCTION

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC

				I) BLOC STAIL OF	TIETTIES, EEG	TEXAS		3)1 01 00101	ROOTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - ONSITE W	ATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:								
1 8" C-900 DR-18 P	VC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES,	LF	9024	\$52.00	\$469,248.00	\$49.00	\$442,176.00	\$52.40	\$472,857.60
FITTINGS, PLUGS	S, BEDDING, ETC.)								
2 8" GATE VALVE A ETC.)	ND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	40	\$2,312.00	\$92,480.00	\$2,400.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$98,000.00
	R SERVICE (SHORT SIDE)	EA	113	\$916.00	\$103,508.00	\$970.00	\$109,610.00	\$1,015.00	\$114,695.00
	R SERVICE (LONG SIDE)	EA	124	\$1,208.00	\$149,792.00	\$1,150.00	\$142,600.00	\$1,178.00	\$146,072.00
6 1" IRRIGATION W	SSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA EA	20 2	\$7,604.00 \$1,255.00	\$152,080.00 \$2,510.00	\$7,450.00 \$1,515.00	\$149,000.00 \$3,030.00	\$9,038.00 \$1,043.00	\$180,760.00 \$2,086.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	9024	\$0.10	\$902.40	\$3.00	\$27,072.00	\$0.10	\$902.40
	ING AND CHLORINATION	LF	9024	\$1.50	\$13,536.00	\$3.00	\$27,072.00	\$2.50	\$22,560.00
	ATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:			,	\$984,056.40		\$996,560.00	•	\$1,037,933.00
	MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				,,	~ \ ` /	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, ,,
•	VC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES,	LF	1881	\$52.00	\$97,812.00	\$49.00	\$92,169.00	\$56.60	\$106,464.60
FITTINGS, PLUGS	S, BEDDING, ETC.)					,		,	
2 8" GATE VALVE A ETC.)	ND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	9	\$2,289.00	\$20,601.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,194.00	\$28,746.00
3 STEEL ENCASEM	ENT FOR 8" WATERLINE (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, SPACER,	LF	20	\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$147.60	\$2,952.00
ETC.)	ASEMENT - 2000 PSI	LF	80	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
	SSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	5	\$7,604.00	\$38,020.00		\$37,250.00	\$9,038.00	\$45,190.00
	EXISTING 8" WATERLINE VIA CUT IN CONNECTION	EA	1	\$1,524.00	\$1,524.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
	ND CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00
	ING GRAVEL ROAD & REPLACE WITH TEMPORARY UTILITY	SY	15	\$111.00	\$1,665.00	\$96.00	\$1,440.00	\$109.00	\$1,635.00
	MOVAL AND WATERLINE INSTALLATION	= :				******	* 1, 1 1 1 1 1	*******	* 1,000
9 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	1881	\$0.10	\$188.10	\$3.00	\$5,643.00	\$0.10	\$188.10
10 PRESSURE TEST	ING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1881	\$1.50	\$2,821.50	\$3.00	\$5,643.00	\$2.50	\$4,702.50
SECTION B - OFFSITE	MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$175,918.60		\$179,885.00		\$201,153.20
SECTION C - WESTERN	ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM								
	VC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES,	LF	1347	\$52.00	\$70,044.00	\$49.00	\$66,003.00	\$50.20	\$67,619.40
	B, BEDDING, ETC.) ND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	4	\$2,292.00	\$9,168.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
ETC.)	•								
3 8" X 8" TAPPING EMBEDMENTS, E	SLEEVE & VALVE (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, TC.)	EA	1	\$6,845.00	\$6,845.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$6,263.00	\$6,263.00
	SSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	3	\$7,634.00	\$22,902.00	\$7,450.00	\$22,350.00	\$9,038.00	\$27,114.00
5 2" WATER SERVI	CE	EA	1	\$2,221.00	\$2,221.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,684.00	\$2,684.00
6 2" IRRIGATION W		EA		\$2,221.00	\$2,221.00	\$3,415.00	\$3,415.00	\$2,684.00	\$2,684.00
	EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$1,524.00	\$1,524.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY		LE	1347	\$0.10	\$134.70	\$3.00	\$4,041.00	\$0.10	\$134.70
	ING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1347	\$1.50	\$2,020.50	\$3.00	\$4,041.00	\$2.50	\$3,367.50
	ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$117,080.20		\$120,700.00		\$121,791.60
SECTION D - EASTERN	ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:		•						
	VC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	1220	\$51.00	\$62,220.00	\$49.00	\$59,780.00	\$51.50	\$62,830.00
2 8" GATE VALVE A	ND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	5	\$2,287.00	\$11,435.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00
ETC.) 3 FIRE HYDRANT A	SSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	4	\$7,580.00	\$30,320.00	\$7,450.00	\$29,800.00	\$9,038.00	\$36,152.00
4 2" DOMESTIC SE		EA	1	\$2,221.00	\$2,221.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,684.00	\$2,684.00
5 2" IRRIGATION W		EA	1	\$2,221.00	\$2,221.00	\$3,415.00	\$3,415.00	\$2,684.00	\$2,684.00
	ING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1220	\$0.10	\$122.00	\$3.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.10	\$122.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	1220	\$1.50	\$1,830.00	\$3.00	\$3,660.00	\$2.50	\$3,050.00
SECTION D - EASTERN	ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$110,369.00		\$114,615.00		\$119,772.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

2) BLUESTAR MATERIALS II, LLC DBA AHR

3) PCI CONSTRUCTION

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC

NT160-0083

				I) BLUE STAR OT	TILITIES, LLG	TEXAS		3) FCI CONSTR	COCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION E - ONSITE SA	NITARY SEWER SYSTEM:								
1 8" P.V.C., ASTM DE EMBEDMENT, BAG	3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,	LF	2362	\$76.00	\$179,512.00	\$74.00	\$174,788.00	\$75.80	\$179,039.60
	3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,	LF	5954	\$64.00	\$381,056.00	\$65.00	\$387,010.00	\$62.10	\$369,743.40
	VATER SERVICE LINES, ASTM D2241, SDR-26 (ALL DEPTHS, VATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	237	\$1,347.00	\$319,239.00	\$1,395.00	\$330,615.00	\$1,890.00	\$447,930.00
	IT PIPE FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	280	\$134.00	\$37,520.00	\$84.00	\$23,520.00	\$106.70	\$29,876.00
5 CONCRETE ENCA	ANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL,	LF EA	80 19	\$115.00 \$4,981.00	\$9,200.00 \$94,639.00	\$85.00 \$7,210.00	\$6,800.00 \$136,990.00	\$60.00 \$5,443.00	\$4,800.00 \$103,417.00
	E, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	EA	19	\$4,961.00	\$94,039.00	\$7,210.00	\$130,990.00	\$ 5,443.00	\$103,417.00
	NHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, E, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	EA	5	\$8,934.00	\$44,670.00	\$12,095.00	\$60,475.00	\$9,878.00	\$49,390.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	8316	\$0.10	\$831.60	\$3.00	\$24,948.00	\$0.60	\$4,989.60
9 T.V. TESTING (INC	CLUDES MANHOLE VACUUM TEST)	LF	8316	\$2.50	\$20,790.00	\$3.00	\$24,948.00	\$4.40	\$36,590.40
	INITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL: III) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS:				\$1,087,457.60		\$1,170,094.00		\$1,225,776.00
•									
EMBEDMENT, BAG		LF 	10	\$164.00	\$1,640.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$195.90	\$1,959.00
FITTINGS, PLUGS	C FORCEMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	6758	\$67.00	\$452,786.00	\$54.00	\$364,932.00	\$56.70	\$383,178.60
ETC.)	ND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	3	\$2,269.00	\$6,807.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
4 CONCRETE ENCA		LF	250	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
5 STEEL ENCASEM	ENT FOR 8" PVC (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, SPACER, ETC.)	LF	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	\$155.40	\$9,324.00
6 STEEL ENCASEM	ENT FOR 8" PVC	LF	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$138.00	\$27,600.00	\$155.40	\$31,080.00
7 STEEL ENCASEM		LF	200	\$219.00	\$43,800.00	\$208.00	\$41,600.00	\$223.60	\$44,720.00
OVER EXISTING L	ROP MANHOLE WITH CONSHIELD CORROSION TREATMENT INE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, E, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.	EA)	1	\$18,930.00	\$18,930.00	\$15,715.00	\$15,715.00	\$17,902.00	\$17,902.00
	AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE	EA	2	\$14,968.00	\$29,936.00	\$12,540.00	\$25,080.00	\$13,625.00	\$27,250.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY	NUMBER MANUALE MARKET TEAT	LF	6768	\$0.10	\$676.80	\$3.00	\$20,304.00	\$0.60	\$4,060.80
11 T.V. TESTING (INC 12 PRESSURE TESTI	CLUDES MANHOLE VACUUM TEST)	LF LF	6768 6758	\$2.50 \$1.50	\$16,920.00 \$10,137.00	\$3.00 \$3.00	\$20,304.00 \$20,274.00	\$4.40 \$2.50	\$29,779.20 \$16,895.00
		-"	0,55	\$1.50		ψ0.00		Ψ2.00	
	MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$662,382.80		\$574,339.00		\$588,498.60
	(MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:	1							
1 8" P.V.C., ASTM D: EMBEDMENT, BAG	3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,	LF	1277	\$76.00	\$97,052.00	\$74.00	\$94,498.00	\$75.80	\$96,796.60
	3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,	LF	151	\$64.00	\$9,664.00	\$65.00	\$9,815.00	\$62.00	\$9,362.00
	C FORCEMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES,	LF	3383	\$70.00	\$236,810.00	\$54.00	\$182,682.00	\$57.70	\$195,199.10
4 8" GATE VALVE AI ETC.)	ND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	3	\$2,269.00	\$6,807.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
5 4.0' DIAMETER MA	ANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, E, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	EA	3	\$4,981.00	\$14,943.00	\$7,210.00	\$21,630.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00
6 5.0' DIAMETER MA	ANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, E, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	EA	3	\$8,934.00	\$26,802.00	\$12,095.00	\$36,285.00	\$10,065.00	\$30,195.00
	FOR AMENITY CENTER	EA	1	\$1,638.00	\$1,638.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,254.00	\$2,254.00
	AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE	EA	3	\$15,058.00	\$45,174.00	\$12,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$13,625.00	\$40,875.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	4811	\$0.10	\$481.10	\$3.00	\$14,433.00	\$0.60	\$2,886.60
10 T.V. TESTING	IT FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF LF	4811 20	\$2.50 \$134.00	\$12,027.50 \$2,680.00	\$3.00 \$85.00	\$14,433.00 \$1,700.00	\$4.40 \$97.90	\$21,168.40 \$1,958.00
	ZED SAND ENCASEMENT	LF LF	40	\$94.00	\$3,760.00	\$47.00	\$1,700.00	\$73.00 \$73.00	\$2,920.00
13 PRESSURE TESTI		LF	3383	\$1.50	\$5,074.50	\$3.00	\$10,149.00	\$2.50	\$8,457.50
SECTION G - ARTERIAL	(MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$462,913.10		\$435,205.00		\$435,622.20

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

LUA JOB NO.				1100-0003					
				1) BLUE STAR U	TILITIES, LLC	2) BLUESTAR MATERIAL TEXAS		3) PCI CONST	RUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION H - ONSITE STORM SEWE	R SYSTEM:								
	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	851	\$91.00	\$77,441.00	\$78.00	\$66,378.00	\$79.20	\$67,399.20
	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	1515	\$100.00	\$151,500.00	\$88.00	\$133,320.00	\$89.40	\$135,441.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 3 27" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUI	ONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.) DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	381	\$119.00	\$45,339.00	\$106.00	\$40,386.00	\$108.10	\$41,186.10
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 4 30" RCP (ALL DEPTHS INCLUI	ONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.) DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	371	\$135.00	\$50,085.00	\$111.00	\$41,181.00	\$120.20	\$44,594.20
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION		LF	155	\$172.00	\$26,660.00	\$142.00		\$169.80	\$26,319.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	ONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)						\$22,010.00		
6 48" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUI FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, DNS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	990	\$241.00	\$238,590.00	\$207.00	\$204,930.00	\$261.80	\$259,182.00
7 54" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUI FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ONS. WYES BENDS. ETC.)	LF	540	\$278.00	\$150,120.00	\$257.00	\$138,780.00	\$330.40	\$178,416.00
	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	486	\$325.00	\$157,950.00	\$294.00	\$142,884.00	\$392.50	\$190,755.00
9 7' X 4' R.C.B. (ALL DEPTHS, INC	CLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	188	\$560.00	\$105,280.00	\$520.00	\$97,760.00	\$607.00	\$114,116.00
	CLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	105	\$659.00	\$69,195.00	\$634.00	\$66,570.00	\$748.00	\$78,540.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 11 10' STANDARD CURB INLET	ONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	EA	40	\$6,062.00	\$242,480.00		\$244,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$280,000.00
12 15' STANDARD CURB INLET		EA	1	\$8,020.00	\$8,020.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,406.00	\$10,406.00
13 4' X 4' "Y" INLET		EA	6	\$5,470.00	\$32,820.00	\$5,225.00	\$31,350.00	\$7,975.00	\$47,850.00
14 INLET PROTECTION		EA	47	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$290.00	\$13,630.00	\$350.00	\$16,450.00
15 4' X 4' MANHOLE		EA	3	\$4,423.00	\$13,269.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,363.00	\$19,089.00
16 5' X 5' MANHOLE		EA	3	\$7,834.00	\$23,502.00	\$8,700.00	\$26,100.00	\$10,513.00	\$31,539.00
17 6' X 6' MANHOLE		EA	2	\$9,116.00	\$18,232.00	\$9,325.00	\$18,650.00	\$11,088.00	\$22,176.00
18 4' MANHOLE RISER		EA	4	\$3,866.00					
			!		\$3,866.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19 48" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWA	ALL	EA	1	\$5,923.00	\$5,923.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$9,538.00	\$9,538.00
20 7' X 7' SW-O WINGWALL		EA	1	\$9,186.00	\$9,186.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$66,594.00	\$66,594.00
21 NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" G	ROUTED ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP	SY	92	\$171.00	\$15,732.00	\$225.00	\$20,700.00	\$185.00	\$17,020.00
22 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	5582	\$0.10	\$558.20	\$3.00	\$16,746.00	\$0.30	\$1,674.60
SECTION H - ONSITE STORM SEWE	R SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$1,455,148.20		\$1,369,050.00		\$1,660,785.10
SECTION I - ARTERIAL (MI) STORM	SEWER SYSTEM:								
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION		LF	1097	\$91.00	\$99,827.00	\$78.00	\$85,566.00	\$79.90	\$87,650.30
2 24" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUI FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, DNS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF ·	683	\$100.00	\$68,300.00	\$88.00	\$60,104.00	\$89.60	\$61,196.80
3 27" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUI FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LE	146	\$119.00	\$17,374.00	\$106.00	\$15,476.00	\$108.10	\$15,782.60
	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	114	\$167.00	\$19,038.00	\$142.00	\$16,188.00	\$169.80	\$19,357.20
	DES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	30	\$192.00	\$5,760.00	\$179.00	\$5,370.00	\$224.50	\$6,735.00
	NCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	109	\$3,197.00	\$348,473.00	\$3,500.00	\$381,500.00	\$3,642.00	\$396,978.00
7 10' STANDARD CURB INLET	,	EA	11	\$6,062.00	\$66,682.00	\$6,100.00	\$67,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00
8 15' STANDARD CURB INLET		EA	2	\$8,020.00	\$16,040.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,406.00	\$20,812.00
9 INLET PROTECTION		• EA	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$290.00	\$3,770.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
10 4' X 4' MANHOLE		EA	6	\$4,423.00	\$26,538.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$6,231.00	\$37,386.00
11 21" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWA		EA	2	\$2,920.00	\$5,840.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,481.00	\$10,962.00
12 24" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWA		EA	5	\$2,920.00	\$14,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,869.00	\$29,345.00
13 48" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWA		EA	1						
	TH 5' EXTENDED CURB (30° SKEW)	EA EA	2	\$5,923.00 \$38,309.00	\$5,923.00 \$76,619.00	\$8,850.00 \$64,500.00	\$8,850.00	\$10,131.00 \$72,288.00	\$10,131.00 \$144,576.00
					\$76,618.00		\$129,000.00		
	ROUTED ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP	SY	695	\$176.00	\$122,320.00	\$225.00	\$156,375.00	\$218.00	\$151,510.00
	ROUTED ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP	SY	140	\$171.00	\$23,940.00	\$215.00	\$30,100.00	\$185.00	\$25,900.00
17 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	2070	\$0.10	\$207.00	\$3.00	\$6,210.00	\$0.30	\$621.00
SECTION I - ARTERIAL (MI) STORM	SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$920,080.00		\$1,044,609.00		\$1,100,492.90

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024

2) BLUESTAR MATERIALS II, LLC DBA AHR

3) PCI CONSTRUCTION

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC

				1,0202 01741 01	12.1120, 220	TEXAS	3	5). 5. 55.15.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
SECTION J - TXDOT (MI) STORM SEW	ER SYSTEM:						4			
1 24" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUD FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIO	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, NS. WYES. BENDS. ETC.)	LF	83	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$89.00	\$7,387.00	\$89.40	\$7,420.20	
2 24" PSET-RP HEADWALL 3 TRENCH SAFETY	,	EA LF	2 83	\$2,920.00 \$0.10	\$5,840.00 \$8.30	\$3,250.00 \$3.00	\$6,500.00 \$249.00	\$8,150.00 \$0.30	\$16,300.00 \$24.90	
SECTION J - TXDOT (MI) STORM SEW	/ER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$14,148.30		\$14,136.00		\$23,745.10	
SECTION K - BONDS FOR SECTIONS	A, D, E, G, H, I AND J: SUBTOTAL:									
1 PERFORMANCE AND PAYMEN' 2 MAINTENANCE BOND (SEWER 3 MAINTENANCE BOND (WATER	AND STORM) - 2 YR, 100%	LS LS LS	1 1 1	\$40,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$143,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$143,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$65,150.00 \$64,610.00 \$21,970.00	\$65,150.00 \$64,610.00 \$21,970.00	
SECTION K - BONDS FOR SECTIONS	A, D, E, G, H, I AND J: SUBTOTAL:				\$70,000.00		\$153,000.00		\$151,730.00	
SECTION L - BONDS FOR SECTIONS	B, C AND F:									
1 PERFORMANCE AND PAYMEN 2 MAINTENANCE BOND (SEWER		LS LS	1 1	\$20,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$24,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$24,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$16,130.00 \$13,420.00	\$16,130.00 \$13,420.00	
3 MAINTENANCE BOND (WATER)) - 2 YR, 100%	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,290.00	\$8,290.00	
SECTION L - BONDS FOR SECTIONS	B, C AND F: SUBTOTAL:				\$30,000.00		\$26,500.00		\$37,840.00	
ALTERNATE I - ONSITE WATER DIST	RIBUTION SYSTEM:					•				
1 4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES2 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES		LF LF	150 150	\$32.00 \$40.00	\$4,800.00 \$6,000.00	\$22.00 \$27.00	\$3,300.00 \$4,050.00	\$18.80 \$24.30	\$2,820.00 \$3,645.00	
ALTERNATE I - ONSITE WATER DIST	RIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$10,800.00		\$7,350.00		\$6,465.00	
ALTERNATE II - ONSITE STORM SEW	ER SYSTEM:									
1 5' X 4' R.C.B. (ALL DEPTHS, INC FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIO	LUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	540	\$375.00	\$202,500.00	\$370.00	\$199,800.00	\$398.20	\$215,028.00	
2 6' X 4' R.C.B. (ALL DEPTHS, INC FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIO	LUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	486	\$450,00	\$218,700.00	\$442.00	\$214,812.00	\$485.00	\$235,710.00	
3 TRENCH SAFETY 4 PEDESTRIANN RAILING		LF LF	1026 65	\$0.10 \$175.00	\$102.60 \$11,375.00	\$3.00 \$260.00	\$3,078.00 \$16,900.00	\$0.30 \$346.00	\$307.80 \$22,490.00	
ALTERNATE II - ONSITE STORM SEW	ER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$432,677.60		\$434,590.00		\$473,535.80	
ALTERNATE III - EASTERN ARTERIAL	(MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM									
	/E AND VAULT <b pressure="" reducing="" style="FONT-SIZE:
L (INCLUDES LEADS, TEES, VALVES, ETC.)</td><td>EA</td><td>1</td><td>\$27,500.00</td><td>\$27,500.00</td><td>\$30,750.00</td><td>\$30,750.00</td><td>\$34,250.00</td><td>\$34,250.00</td></tr><tr><td>2 8" valv<br="">LEAD, TEES, VALVES, ETC.)	/E AND VAULT ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL (INCLUDES	EA		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$62,750.00	\$62,750.00	\$65,375.00	\$65,375.00
3 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCL	LUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	
ALTERNATE III - EASTERN ARTERIAL	. (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$82,300.00		\$98,500.00		\$104,525.00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024

				1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC		2) BLUESTAR MATERIALS II, LLC DBA AHR TEXAS		3) PCI CON	STRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY								1	
SUBTOTAL SECTION A -	ONSITE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				\$984,056.40		\$996,560.00		\$1,037,933.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B -	OFFSITE (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				\$175,918.60		\$179,885.00		\$201,153.20
SUBTOTAL SECTION C -	WESTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$117,080.20		\$120,700.00		\$121,791.60
SUBTOTAL SECTION D -	EASTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				\$110,369.00		\$114,615.00		\$119,772.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION E -	ONSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:				\$1,087,457.60		\$1,170,094.00		\$1,225,776.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION F -	OFFSITE (MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS:				\$662,382.80		\$574,339.00		\$588,498.60
SUBTOTAL SECTION G -	ARTERIAL (MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:				\$462,913.10		\$435,205.00		\$435,622.20
SUBTOTAL SECTION H -	ONSITE STORM SEWER SYSTEM:				\$1,455,148.20		\$1,369,050.00		\$1,660,785.10
SUBTOTAL SECTION I - A	ARTERIAL (MI) STORM SEWER SYSTEM:				\$920,080.00		\$1,044,609.00		\$1,100,492.90
SUBTOTAL SECTION J -	TXDOT (MI) STORM SEWER SYSTEM:				\$14,148.30		\$14,136.00		\$23,745.10
SUBTOTAL SECTION K -	BONDS FOR SECTIONS A, D, E, G, H, I AND J				\$70,000.00		\$153,000.00		\$151,730.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION L -	BONDS FOR SECTIONS B, C AND F				\$30,000.00		\$26,500.00		\$37,840.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE	BID				\$6,089,554.20		\$6,198,693.00		\$6,705,139.70
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE	I - ONSITE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: II - ONSITE STORM SEWER SYSTEM: III - EASTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$10,800.00 \$432,677.60 \$82,300,00		\$7,350.00 \$434,590.00 \$98,500.00		\$6,465.00 \$473,535.80 \$104,525.00

NT160-0083

FRN F-1386 Page 6 of 11 LJA Engineering, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

LJA JOB NO. N1160-0083								
			4) RICH AND BUR	INS UTILITIES	5) WRIGHT CONS	STRUCTION	6) ACADIA SER	VICES LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - ONSITE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:								
1 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSE	S. LF	9024	\$50.88	\$459,141.12	\$54.00	\$487,296.00	\$63.00	\$568,512.00
FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	.5, Li	3024	ψ50.00	ψ439, 14 1.1 <u>2</u>	ψ54.00	\$407,290.00	ψ03.00	ψουσ,512.00
2 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDME	NTS, EA	40	\$2,591.11	\$103,644.40	\$2,601.00	\$104,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$140,000.00
ETC.)	E4	440	#4 007 OF	6457.000.05	Ø4 000 00	0407.040.00	04 400 00	#4F0 000 00
3 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT SIDE) 4 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG SIDE)	EA EA	113 124	\$1,397.05 \$1,993.68	\$157,866.65 \$247,216.32	\$1,663.00 \$1,801.00	\$187,919.00 \$223,324.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,450.00	\$158,200.00 \$179,800.00
5 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	20	\$7,575.01	\$151,500.20	\$11,403.00	\$228,060.00	\$9,625.00	\$192,500.00
6 1" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$2,350.09	\$4,700.18	\$2,282.00	\$4,564.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	9024	\$0.87	\$7,850.88	\$1.00	\$9,024.00	\$1.00	\$9,024.00
8 PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	9024	\$2.11	\$19,040.64	\$3.00	\$27,072.00	\$1.00	\$9,024.00
SECTION A - ONSITE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$1,150,960.39		\$1,271,299.00		\$1,259,960.00
SECTION B - OFFSITE (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				**,***,*******		, ,,		* 1,=11,1111
. ,								
1 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSE FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	S, LF	1881	\$56.86	\$106,953.66	\$57.00	\$107,217.00	\$66.00	\$124,146.00
2 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDME)	NTS. EA	9	\$2,868.50	\$25,816.50	\$2,650.00	\$23,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
ETC.)								
3 STEEL ENCASEMENT FOR 8" WATERLINE (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, SP	ACER, LF	20	\$210.30	\$4,206.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$164.00	\$3,280.00
ETC.) 4 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT - 2000 PSI	LF	80	\$80.70	\$6,456.00	\$152.00	\$12,160.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00
5 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	5	\$7,637.16	\$38,185.80	\$11,376.00	\$56,880.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
6 CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE VIA CUT IN CONNECTION	EA	1	\$2,678.32	\$2,678.32	\$5,617.00	\$5,617.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00
7 REMOVE PLUG AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$1,153.71	\$1,153.71	\$3,236.00	\$3,236.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00
8 OPEN CUT EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD & REPLACE WITH TEMPORARY UTI		15	\$99.93	\$1,498.95	\$314.00	\$4,710.00	\$99.00	\$1,485.00
ROCK AFTER REMOVAL AND WATERLINE INSTALLATION							,	, ,
9 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1881	\$0.87	\$1,636.47	\$1.00	\$1,881.00	\$1.00	\$1,881.00
10 PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1881	\$2.11	\$3,968.91	\$4.00	\$7,524.00	\$1.00	\$1,881.00
SECTION B - OFFSITE (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$192,554.32		\$226,475.00		\$229,668.00
SECTION C - WESTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM								
1 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSE	S. LF	1347	\$51.83	\$69,815.01	\$52.00	\$70,044.00	\$58.00	\$78,126.00
FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	.0, Li	1047	40	ψου,υ τοιο τ	ψ02.00	ψ. 0,0 1 1.00	ψ00.00	ψ/ 0, 120.00
2 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDME	NTS, EA	4	\$2,657.48	\$10,629.92	\$2,639.00	\$10,556.00	\$3,590.00	\$14,360.00
ETC.)	E4		\$6,458.26	\$6,458.26	\$8,570.00	\$8,570.00	\$9,525.00	\$9,525.00
3 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA		\$0,438.20	\$0,430.20	\$0,570.00	\$6,570.00	φ9,323.00	φ9,323.00
4 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	3	\$7,724.81	\$23,174.43	\$11,529.00	\$34,587.00	\$9,765.00	\$29,295.00
5 2" WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$5,104.72	\$5,104.72	\$3,254.00	\$3,254.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
6 2" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$5,801.43	\$5,801.43	\$4,222.00	\$4,222.00	\$2,539.00	\$2,539.00
7 CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$1,153.71	\$1,153.71	\$3,236.00	\$3,236.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1347	\$0.87	\$1,171.89	\$2.00	\$2,694.00	\$1.00	\$1,347.00
9 PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1347	\$2.11	\$2,842.17	\$2.00	\$2,694.00	\$1.00	\$1,347.00
SECTION C - WESTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTO	ΓAL:			\$126,151.54		\$139,857.00		\$143,074.00
SECTION D - EASTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:)						
1 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSE	S. LF	1220	\$51.32	\$62,610.40	\$53.00	\$64,660.00	\$61.00	\$74,420.00
FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)								
2 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDME	NTS, EA	5	\$2,657.48	\$13,287.40	\$2,667.00	\$13,335.00	\$3,560.00	\$17,800.00
ETC.) 3 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	4	\$7,743.31	\$30,973.24	\$11,515.00	\$46,060.00	\$9,685.00	\$38,740.00
4 2" DOMESTIC SERVICE	EA	1	\$4,823.72	\$4,823.72	\$2,729.00	\$2,729.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
5 2" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$5,501.59	\$5,501.59	\$3,697.00	\$3,697.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
6 PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1220	\$2.11	\$2,574.20	\$5.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,220.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1220	\$0.87	\$1,061.40	\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1.00	\$1,220.00
SECTION D - EASTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTO	TAL:			\$120,831.95		\$137,801.00		\$139,340.00
223 2 2.31EM ANTENIAE (IIII) WATER DIGITIES HON OTOTEM. CODIO				ψ120,001.00		ψ107,001.00		ψ100,040.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH

JULY 24, 2024

NT160-0083

4) RICH AND BURNS UTILITIES

5) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION

6) ACADIA SERVICES LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION E - ONSITE	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:								
EMBEDMENT, I	I D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	2362	\$69.46	\$164,064.52	\$70.00	\$165,340.00	\$60.00	\$141,720.00
	I D3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	5954	\$59.22	\$352,595.88	\$58.00	\$345,332.00	\$49.00	\$291,746.00
	EWATER SERVICE LINES, ASTM D2241, SDR-26 (ALL DEPTHS, AVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	237	\$1,604.96	\$380,375.52	\$1,956.00	\$463,572.00	\$1,800.00	\$426,600.00
	ENT PIPE FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	280	\$136.21	\$38,138.80	\$109.00	\$30,520.00	\$110.00	\$30,800.00
6 4.0' DIAMETER	CASEMENT - 2000 PSI MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	LF EA	80 19	\$70.31 \$11,118.76	\$5,624.80 \$211,256.44	\$152.00 \$6,974.00	\$12,160.00 \$132,506.00	\$104.00 \$7,685.00	\$8,320.00 \$146,015.00
	MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	EA	5	\$20,248.82	\$101,244.10	\$11,137.00	\$55,685.00	\$13,920.00	\$69,600.00
8 TRENCH SAFE	TY	LF	8316	\$0.87	\$7,234.92	\$1.00	\$8,316.00	\$3.00	\$24,948.00
9 T.V. TESTING (NCLUDES MANHOLE VACUUM TEST)	LF	8316	\$5.13	\$42,661.08	\$3.00	\$24,948.00	\$4.00	\$33,264.00
SECTION E - ONSITE	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$1,303,196.06		\$1,238,379.00		\$1,173,013.00
SECTION F - OFFSITE	(MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS:								
	M D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	10	\$184.76	\$1,847.60	\$406.00	\$4,060.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	PVC FORCEMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 3S, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	6758	\$54.53	\$368,513.74	\$56.00	\$378,448.00	\$67.00	\$452,786.00
3 8" GATE VALVE ETC.)	AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	3	\$2,651.39	\$7,954.17	\$2,667.00	\$8,001.00	\$3,635.00	\$10,905.00
	CASEMENT - 2000 PSI	LF	250	\$70.31	\$17,577.50	\$152.00	\$38,000.00	\$104.00	\$26,000.00
5 STEEL ENCASE	EMENT FOR 8" PVC (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, SPACER, ETC.)	LF	60	\$247.53	\$14,851.80	\$191.00	\$11,460.00	\$204.00	\$12,240.00
6 STEEL ENCASE	EMENT FOR 8" PVC	LF	200	\$247.52	\$49,504.00	\$191.00	\$38,200.00	\$159.00	\$31,800.00
	EMENT FOR 12" PVC	LF	200	\$287.93	\$57,586.00	\$247.00	\$49,400.00	\$275.00	\$55,000.00
OVER EXISTING	DROP MANHOLE WITH CONSHIELD CORROSION TREATMENT G LINE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA)	1	\$25,989.41	\$25,989.41	\$14,142.00	\$14,142.00	\$24,782.00	\$24,782.00
9 2" COMBINATIO	ON AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE	EA	2	\$7,517.66	\$15,035.32	\$22,181.00	\$44,362.00	\$17,510.00	\$35,020.00
10 TRENCH SAFE		LF	6768	\$0.87	\$5,888.16	\$1.00	\$6,768.00	\$1.00	\$6,768.00
	NCLUDES MANHOLE VACUUM TEST) STING (FORCE MAIN)	LF LF	6768 6758	\$4.36 \$2.46	\$29,508.48 \$16,624.68	\$3.00 \$3.00	\$20,304.00 \$20,274.00	\$3.00 \$2.00	\$20,304.00 \$13,516.00
		Li	0/30	Ψ2.40		ψ0.00		Ψ2.00	
	E(MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS: SUBTOTAL: AL (MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:				\$610,880.86		\$633,419.00		\$691,121.00
	I D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,	LF	1277	\$63.13	\$80,617.01	\$68.00	\$86,836.00	\$56.00	\$71,512.00
2 8" P.V.C., ASTM	BACKFILL, ETC.) I D3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,	LF	151	\$54.34	\$8,205.34	\$65.00	\$9,815.00	\$47.00	\$7,097.00
3 8" C-900 DR-18	BACKFILL, ETC.) PVC FORCEMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 3S, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	3383	\$55.38	\$187,350.54	\$59.00	\$199,597.00	\$69.00	\$233,427.00
	AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,	EA	3	\$2,691.98	\$8,075.94	\$2,667.00	\$8,001.00	\$3,635.00	\$10,905.00
5 4.0' DIAMETER	MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	EA	3	\$11,118.76	\$33,356.28	\$9,153.00	\$27,459.00	\$8,930.00	\$26,790.00
6 5.0' DIAMETER	MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM,	EA	3	\$20,248.82	\$60,746.46	\$13,791.00	\$41,373.00	\$13,915.00	\$41,745.00
	IE FOR AMENITY CENTER	EA	1	\$2,047.41	\$2,047.41	\$3,828.00	\$3,828.00	\$3,295.00	\$3,295.00
	ON AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE	EA	3	\$7,602.65	\$22,807.95	\$22,479.00	\$67,437.00	\$34,205.00	\$102,615.00
9 TRENCH SAFE 10 T.V. TESTING	IY	LF LF	4811 4811	\$0.87 \$4.66	\$4,185.57 \$22,419.26	\$1.00 \$3.00	\$4,811.00 \$14,433.00	\$1.00 \$2.00	\$4,811.00 \$9,622.00
	ENT FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF LF	20	\$4.00 \$125.18	\$2,503.60	\$3.00 \$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00 \$110.00	\$2,200.00
12 CEMENT STAB	ILIZED SAND ENCASEMENT	LF	40	\$85.16	\$3,406.40	\$152.00	\$6,080.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00
13 PRESSURE TE	STING (FORCE MAIN)	LF	3383	\$2.46	\$8,322.18	\$1.00	\$3,383.00	\$2.00	\$6,766.00
SECTION G - ARTERI	AL (MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$444,043.94		\$476,653.00		\$524,945.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

LJA JOB NO.			IN I	4) RICH AND BUF	RNS UTILITIES	5) WRIGHT CONS	STRUCTION	6) ACADIA SER	VICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION H - ONSITE STORM SEWER	SYSTEM:								
	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	851	\$81.48	\$69,339.48	\$79.00	\$67,229.00	\$92.00	\$78,292.00
	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	1515	\$92.72	\$140,470.80	\$87.00	\$131,805.00	\$97.00	\$146,955.00
	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	381	\$110.14	\$41,963.34	\$105.00	\$40,005.00	\$121.00	\$46,101.00
	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	371	\$145.95	\$54,147.45	\$110.00	\$40,810.00	\$124.00	\$46,004.00
	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	155	\$193.12	\$29,933.60	\$160.00	\$24,800.00	\$162.00	\$25,110.00
	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	990	\$307.78	\$304,702.20	\$243.00	\$240,570.00	\$258.00	\$255,420.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 7 54" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDI	NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.) ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	540	\$389.32	\$210,232.80	\$267.00	\$144,180.00	\$333.00	\$179,820.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 8 60" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING	NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.) ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	486	\$451.40	\$219,380.40	\$319.00	\$155,034.00	\$398.00	\$193,428.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 7' X 4' R.C.B. (ALL DEPTHS, INC.)	NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.) LUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	188	\$603.55	\$113,467.40	\$542.00	\$101,896.00	\$649.00	\$122,012.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 10 7' X 7' R.C.B. (ALL DEPTHS, INC.)	NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.) LUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	105	\$727.47	\$76,384.35	\$653.00	\$68,565.00	\$843.00	\$88,515.00
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION 11 10' STANDARD CURB INLET	NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	EA	40	\$7,070.45	\$282,818,00	\$9,041.00	\$361,640.00	\$7,065.00	\$282,600.00
12 15' STANDARD CURB INLET		EA	1	\$9,674.57	\$9,674.57	\$11,351.00	\$11,351.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
13 4' X 4' "Y" INLET		EA	6	\$5,617.24	\$33,703.44	\$8,271.00	\$49,626.00	\$8,150.00	\$48,900.00
14 INLET PROTECTION		EA	47	\$326.70	\$15,354.90	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$230.00	\$10,810.00
15 4' X 4' MANHOLE		EA	3	\$5,682.30	\$17,046.90	\$7,446.00	\$22,338.00	\$6,360.00	\$19,080.00
16 5' X 5' MANHOLE		EA	3	\$9,292.71	\$27 ,87 8.13	\$10,636.00	\$31,908.00	\$7,760.00	\$23,280.00
17 6' X 6' MANHOLE		EA	2	\$10,353.33	\$20,706.66	\$11,241.00	\$22,482.00	\$9,140.00	\$18,280.00
18 4' MANHOLE RISER		EA	1	\$7,518.86	\$7,518.86	\$16,967.00	\$16,967.00	\$5,190.00	\$5,190.00
19 48" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWAL	L	EA	1	\$9,184.85	\$9,184.85	\$5,576.00	\$5,576.00	\$6,910.00	\$6,910.00
20 7' X 7' SW-O WINGWALL		EA	1	\$33,725.95	\$33,725.95	\$31,377.00	\$31,377.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00
21 NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" GR	OUTED ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP	SY	92	\$167.83	\$15,440.36	\$165.00	\$15,180.00	\$215.00	\$19,780.00
22 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	5582	\$0.87	\$4,856.34	\$1.00	\$5,582.00	\$1.00	\$5,582.00
SECTION H - ONSITE STORM SEWER			_		\$1,737,930.78		\$1,593,621.00		\$1,643,919.00
SECTION I - ARTERIAL (MI) STORM SI									
FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIO		LF	1097	\$92.95	\$101,966.15	\$79.00	\$86,663.00	\$92.00	\$100,924.00
2 24" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDI FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	683	\$108.45	\$74,071.35	\$87.00	\$59,421.00	\$97.00	\$66,251.00
3 27" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDI FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LE	146	\$105.38	\$15,385.48	\$116.00	\$16,936.00	\$121.00	\$17,666.00
4 36" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDI FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTION	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, NS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	114	\$189.49	\$21,601.86	\$147.00	\$16,758.00	\$162.00	\$18,468.00
	ES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	30	\$255.85	\$7,675.50	\$179.00	\$5,370.00	\$213.00	\$6,390.00
	CLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL,	LF	109	\$3,567.21	\$388,825.89	\$3,246.00	\$353,814.00	\$3,935.00	\$428,915.00
7 10' STANDARD CURB INLET	,,,	EA	11	\$7,070.45	\$77,774.95	\$9,041.00	\$99,451.00	\$7,065.00	\$77,715.00
8 15' STANDARD CURB INLET		EA	2	\$9,674.57	\$19,349.14	\$11,351.00	\$22,702.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00
9 INLET PROTECTION	. 1 >	▶ EA	13	\$326.70	\$4,247.10	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$230.00	\$2,990.00
10 4' X 4' MANHOLE		EA	6	\$5,551.62	\$33,309.72	\$7,171.00	\$43,026.00	\$6,450.00	\$38,700.00
11 21" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWAL	L	EA	2	\$2,900.01	\$5,800.02	\$3,596.00	\$7,192.00	\$3,060.00	\$6,120.00
12 24" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWAL	L	EA	5	\$4,164.41	\$20,822.05	\$3,816.00	\$19,080.00	\$3,630.00	\$18,150.00
13 48" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWAL		EA	1	\$9,184.85	\$9,184.85	\$5,576.00	\$5,576.00	\$6,910.00	\$6,910.00
	H 5' EXTENDED CURB (30° SKEW)	EA	2	\$20,371.07	\$40,742.14	\$67,691.00	\$135,382.00	\$51,695.00	\$103,390.00
15 NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 18" GRO		SY	695	\$167.83	\$116,641.85	\$193.00	\$134,135.00	\$215.00	\$149,425.00
16 NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" GRO		SY	140	\$121.09	\$16,952.60	\$165.00	\$23,100.00	\$205.00	\$28,700.00
17 TRENCH SAFETY		LF	2070	\$0.87	\$1,800.90	\$1.00	\$2,070.00	\$1.00	\$2,070.00
SECTION I - ARTERIAL (MI) STORM S	EWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$956,151.55		\$1,031,976.00		\$1,094,384.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

5) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION

6) ACADIA SERVICES LLC

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

4) RICH AND BURNS UTILITIES

				,		•		,		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
SECTION J - TXDOT (MI) STORM	SEWER SYSTEM:									
	LUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, CTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	83	\$98.42	\$8,168.86	\$162.00	\$13,446.00	\$96.00	\$7,968.00	
2 24" PSET-RP HEADWALL3 TRENCH SAFETY		EA LF	2 83	\$4,491.11 \$0.87	\$8,982.22 \$72.21	\$3,276.00 \$1.00	\$6,552.00 \$83.00	\$4,060.00 \$1.00	\$8,120.00 \$83.00	
SECTION J - TXDOT (MI) STORM	SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$17,223.29		\$20,081.00		\$16,171.00	
SECTION K - BONDS FOR SECTION	ONS A, D, E, G, H, I AND J: SUBTOTAL:									
1 PERFORMANCE AND PAYM 2 MAINTENANCE BOND (SEV 3 MAINTENANCE BOND (WA	VER AND STORM) - 2 YR, 100%	LS LS LS	1 1 1	\$62,298.72 \$10,153.84 \$3,226.61	\$62,298.72 \$10,153.84 \$3,226.61	\$0.00 \$46,261.00 \$14,949.00	\$0.00 \$46,261.00 \$14,949.00	\$85,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$85,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	
SECTION K - BONDS FOR SECTION	ONS A, D, E, G, H, I AND J: SUBTOTAL:				\$75,679.17		\$61,210.00		\$87,000.00	
SECTION L - BONDS FOR SECTION	ONS B, C AND F:									
1 PERFORMANCE AND PAYM 2 MAINTENANCE BOND (SEV 3 MAINTENANCE BOND (WA	VER AND STORM) - 2 YEAR, 100%	LS LS LS	1 1 1	\$15,429.75 \$1,666.77 \$891.00	\$15,429.75 \$1,666.77 \$891.00	\$0.00 \$6,720.00 \$3,886.00	\$0.00 \$6,720.00 \$3,886.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	
SECTION L - BONDS FOR SECTION	ONS B, C AND F: SUBTOTAL:				\$17,987.52		\$10,606.00		\$22,000.00	
ALTERNATE I - ONSITE WATER I	DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				 					
1 4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEV 2 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEV		LF LF	150 150	\$29.81 \$36.27	\$4,4 7 1.50 \$5,440.50	\$50.00 \$55.00	\$7,500.00 \$8,250.00	\$14.00 \$16.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,400.00	
ALTERNATE I - ONSITE WATER D	DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$9,912.00		\$15,750.00		\$4,500.00	
ALTERNATE II - ONSITE STORM	SEWER SYSTEM:									
	INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, CTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	540	\$405.67	\$219,061.80	\$333.00	\$179,820.00	\$378.00	\$204,120.00	
	INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, CTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	486	\$489.10	\$237,702.60	\$405.00	\$196,830.00	\$463.00	\$225,018.00	
3 TRENCH SAFETY 4 PEDESTRIANN RAILING		LF LF	1026 65	\$0.87 \$0.00	\$892.62 \$0.00	\$1.00 \$351.00	\$1,026.00 \$22,815.00	\$1.00 \$250.00	\$1,026.00 \$16,250.00	
ALTERNATE II - ONSITE STORM	SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:				\$457,657.02		\$400,491.00		\$446,414.00	
ALTERNATE III - EASTERN ARTE	RIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM									
	VALVE AND VAULT <b pressure="" reducing="" style="FONT-SIZE:
ETAIL (INCLUDES LEADS, TEES, VALVES, ETC.)</td><td>EA</td><td>1</td><td>\$0.00</td><td>\$0.00</td><td>\$43,603.00</td><td>\$43,603.00</td><td>\$35,000.00</td><td>\$35,000.00</td></tr><tr><td>2 8" v<br="">LEAD, TEES, VALVES, ETC.	VALVE AND VAULT ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL (INCLUDES	EA		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,730.00	\$63,730.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
) INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,667.00	\$5,334.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	
ALTERNATE III - EASTERN ARTE	RIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:				\$0.00		\$112,667.00		\$97,200.00	

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

5) WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION

6) ACADIA SERVICES LLC

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

4) RICH AND BURNS UTILITIES

				.,		-,		-,		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
BIDDING SUMMAR	<u>RY</u>									
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON A - ONSITE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				\$1,150,960.39		\$1,271,299.00		\$1,259,960.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON B - OFFSITE (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				\$192,554.32		\$226,475.00		\$229,668.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON C - WESTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$126,151.54		\$139,857.00		\$143,074.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON D - EASTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				\$120,831.95		\$137,801.00		\$139,340.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON E - ONSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:				\$1,303,196.06		\$1,238,379.00		\$1,173,013.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON F - OFFSITE (MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS:				\$610,880.86		\$633,419.00		\$691,121.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON G - ARTERIAL (MI) SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:				\$444,043.94		\$476,653.00		\$524,945.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON H - ONSITE STORM SEWER SYSTEM:				\$1,737,930.78	. (\$1,593,621.00		\$1,643,919.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON I - ARTERIAL (MI) STORM SEWER SYSTEM:				\$956,151.55		\$1,031,976.00		\$1,094,384.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON J - TXDOT (MI) STORM SEWER SYSTEM:				\$17,223.29		\$20,081.00		\$16,171.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON K - BONDS FOR SECTIONS A, D, E, G, H, I AND J				\$75,679.17		\$61,210.00		\$87,000.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION	ON L - BONDS FOR SECTIONS B, C AND F				\$17,987.52		\$10,606.00		\$22,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT B	BASE BID				\$6,753 ,59 1.37		\$6,841,377.00		\$7,024,595.00	
ALTERNATE ITEM										
	NATE II - ONSITE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:				\$9,912.00	~	\$15,750.00		\$4,500.00	
	NATE II - ONSITE STORM SEWER SYSTEM: NATE III - EASTERN ARTERIAL (MI) WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$457,657,02 \$0.00		\$400,491.00 \$112,667.00		\$446,414.00 \$97,200.00	
SUBTUTAL ALTER	INATE III - EAGTERIN ARTERIAL (IVII) WATER DIGTRIBUTION STOTEM				\$0.00		ψ112,007.00		\$97,200.00	

 Page 11 of 11
 FRN F-1386

 LJA Engineering, Inc.
 LJA Engineering Inc.